



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2739 of 2024

Waris Ali Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sanjeev Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the State prayed for two weeks' time to file reply of the substitution application.
2. List on 10.11.2025.

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

September 23, 2025
S.K.S.